## TOWN BOARD DISCUSSION AGENDA JUNE 13, 2023

- 1. Meeting of the Town of Islip Industrial Development Agency.
- 2. Town Board authorization to clean up or secure certain properties in the Town of Islip.
- 3. Appropriation Transfers.
- 4. Bid Awards.
- 5. Option Year Resolutions.
- 6. Authorization for the Town Clerk to advertise for a Public Hearing to consider enacting Local Law 4, establishing Chapter 69 of the Islip Town Code entitled "Bureau of Administrative Adjudication".
- 7. Meeting of the Town of Islip Foreign Trade Zone Board.
- 8. Authorization for the Supervisor to enter into an agreement with H&L Contracting for Construction Services at Long Island MacArthur Airport.
- 9. Authorization for the Town Clerk to advertise for a Public Hearing to consider amending the Town of Islip Uniform Traffic Code.
- 10. Authorization for the Supervisor to execute an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Nelson + Pope to include the design plans for a cooling and heating system for the Town Hall West Auditorium.
- 11. Authorization for the Supervisor to enter into an agreement with Luminescence Production Services, LLC. to provide outdoor movie nights at various Town parks and beaches.
- 12. Authorization for the Supervisor to enter into an agreement with Big Apple Valet Corporation dba First-Class Valet to provide parking services at the 2023 Apple Festival.

- 13. Authorization for the Supervisor to enter into various agreements for programs to be held throughout the Town.
- 14. Town Board approval permitting Youth Enrichment Services and Islip Food for Hope to host drop-off sites at various Town locations to collect nonperishable food items for local food pantries.
- 15. Special Events.
- 16. Authorization for the Town Clerk to advertise for a Public Hearing on the transfer of property located at 91 Jefferson Street, East Islip under the Town of Islip CDA's Housing Program.
- 17. Town Board approval to officially change the name of Sgt. CraigB. Gariepy Memorial Park in Islip Terrace to "The Veteran's Memorial at the Sgt. Craig B. Gariepy Park".
- 18. Authorization for the Supervisor to execute any and all documentation related to the Lease Agreement between the Brentwood Water District and Suffolk County Water Authority for property located at 10 Carroll Street, Brentwood.
- 19. Authorization for the Supervisor to consent to the Assignment and Assumption of that certain Lease Agreement with by and between the Town of Islip as Lessor and West Sayville Boat Basin, LLC as Lessee.
- 20. Authorization for the Supervisor to enter into an agreement with JVC Broadcasting to produce on air radio and on-site appearances.
- 21. Acceptance of a donation of various summer toys from Brentwood Principals and Supervisors Organization to be offered to children in attendance at the annual 2023 Summer Splash Pool Party at Roberto Clemente Pool and Spray Park.
- 22. Authorization for the Supervisor to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Comply, for the administration of Alcohol and Drug testing services for Town of Islip employees.